

**Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department** 

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject: Recalling of officer/official from the Resident Commission, Mumbai and New Delhi - Transfers and postings thereof.

## Government Order No.604–JK(GAD) of 2023, Dated:22.05.2023.

In the interest of administration, the following officer/official of Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir are hereby recalled from Resident Commission, Mumbai and New Delhi and their services are placed at the disposal of the departments indicated against each:

S.No.	Name of the officer with present place of posting	Department
1.	Ms. Shruti Bhardwaj, Jr. Scale JKAS, Manager, JK House, Mumbai	Industries and Commerce
2.	Ms. Sakshi Koul, Junior Assistant, Resident Commission, J&K Government, New Delhi	

Consequent upon the above, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

J

 Ms. Parveen Kumari, JKAS, Assistant Labour Commissioner in the Direction Office, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary in the Resident Commission, J&K Government, New Delhi.

- 2. Mr. Sachin, Jr. Scale JKAS, Block Development Officer, Kastigarh, is transferred and posted as Manager, JK House, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Ritikesh Sharma, Sub-Inspector, State Taxes Department, Jammu, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Resident Commission, J&K Government, New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS, Commissioner/Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD-SERV0KAS/361/2021

Dated:22.05.2023

Copy also to the:

- Concerned Administrative Secretaries. 1.
- Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor. 2.
- Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home 3. Affairs, Government of India.
- Divisional Commissioner, Jammu. 4.
- Concerned Heads of Department/Deputy Commissioners. 5.
- Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi 6. with the request to allot some other assignment to Ms. Namrita Bhan, Junior Scale JKAS, Manager, JK House, New Delhi at the office of Resident Commissioner, New Delhi.
- Director, Information, J&K. 7.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 8.
- Concerned Officers/officials. 9.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 12. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 13. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Amit Vermani

## Additional Secretary to the Government.